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72.45'(M)
S88°25'07"W(M) 

LOT 12

LOT 6

LOT 7

LOT 8

LOT 9

LOT 10

LOT 11

AREA TABLE

ACRES

LOT 12

LOT 13

RIGHT OF WAY

TOTAL

2.511

2.418

2.132

0.378

1.632

0.973

0.254

1.213

0.366

12.634

109,387

105,340

92,886

16,457

71,083

42,379

15,929

52,851

11,046

0.57625,104

0.1817,879

OUTLOT A

OUTLOT B

550,341

SQUARE FEET

02/04/2025

C1

C2

BEARINGRADIUSARC LENGTH

L=62.62'(M) R=580.00'(M) N03°27'39"E(M)

N03°03'46"E(M)L=51.18'(M) R=420.00'(M)

S22°34'40"W(M)R=139.00'(M)

S44°35'00"E(M)L=30.88'(M) R=20.00'(M)

S01°41'11"W(M)L=33.15'(M) R=466.00'(M)

S01°04'18"W(M)L=93.72'(M)

C3 L=7.33'(M)

C4

C5

R=1012.00'(M)C6

S39°02'16"W(M)L=18.43'(M)C7 R=13.00'(M)

S63°09'40"W(M)L=99.90'(M) R=173.50'(M)C8

C9 S67°32'58"W(M)L=125.02'(M) R=171.50'(M)

S54°43'11"E(M)L=27.82'(M) R=15.00'(M)C10

N61°45'25"E(M)L=44.77'(M) R=123.50'(M)C11

N69°53'43"E(M)C12 L=136.75'(M) R=211.50'(M)

N43°36'02"E(M)C13 L=97.55'(M) R=262.37'(M)

S79°05'52"W(M)C14 L=241.99'(M) R=202.37'(M)

N14°26'04"W(M)C15 L=36.45'(M) R=20.00'(M)

CHORD DISTANCE

CH=62.59'(M)

CH=51.15'(M)

CH=7.33'(M)

CH=27.90'(M)

CH=33.15'(M)

CH=93.68'(M)

CH=16.93'(M)

CH=98.53'(M)

CH=122.27'(M)

CH=24.00'(M)

CH=44.52'(M)

CH=134.38'(M)

CH=96.99'(M)

CH=227.83'(M)

CH=31.61'(M)

C16 L=104.14'(M) R=262.37'(M) S21°34'41"W(M)

C17 L=109.72'(M) R=202.37'(M) N29°18'35"E(M)

CH=103.46'(M)

CH=108.38'(M)

13.00'(M)
S01°34'53"E(M)S88°25'07"W(M)  238.00'(M)

C12

S88°25'07"W  214.38'

27.96'
N88°25'07"E

LOT 12 DETAIL

N:\Projects\4278\4278-13\SURVEY\4278.13SUB-01.dgn  SHEET 3  User=rpopeck
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NOTARY PUBLIC

                                            

THIS                DAY OF                                         , A.D. 20       .

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL 

ACT FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES HEREIN SET FORTH.

ACKNOWLEDGED THAT HE/SHE/THEY DID SIGN AND DELIVER THIS INSTRUMENT AS A FREE AND VOLUNTARY 

IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATE, APPEARED BEFORE ME THIS DAY IN PERSON AND 

OF THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK WHO IS/ARE PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE SAME WHOSE NAME(S) 

                                                           , TITLE                                                                                           

                                                           , TITLE                                                                                 AND 

AND STATE AFORESAID, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 

I,                                                                                , A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY 

COUNTY OF COOK )

                                   ) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

                                                   

                                                      

 

SIGNED:                                              

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

                                                   

SIGNED:                                             

DATED THIS                DAY OF                                         , A.D. 20       .

JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 524

 

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 230

 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 135

 

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

 

LOTS LIE.

DETERMINED TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THE SCHOOL DISTRICT IN WHICH EACH OF THE FOLLOWING 

THIS IS TO ALSO CERTIFY THAT AS OWNER OF THE PROPERTY AS LEGALLY DESCRIBED ON THIS PLAT, HAVE 

 

THE TITLE THEREON INDICATED.

USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN SET FORTH, AND DOES HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ADOPT THE SAME UNDER 

THAT IT HAS CAUSED THE SAID PROPERTY TO BE SURVEYED AND SUBDIVIDED AS SHOWN HEREON FOR THE 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK IS OWNER OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON AND 

COUNTY OF COOK )

                                   ) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE CERTIFICATE

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THE DRAINAGE OF SURFACE WATERS WILL NOT BE CHANGED BY 

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUCH SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF, OR, THAT IF SUCH SURFACE WATER 

DRAINAGE WILL BE CHANGED, ADEQUATE PROVISION HAS BEEN MADE FOR COLLECTION AND DIVERSION OF 

SUCH SURFACE WATERS INTO PUBLIC AREAS OR DRAINS WHICH THE SUBDIVIDER HAS A RIGHT TO USE, AND 

THAT SUCH SURFACE WATERS WILL NOT BE DEPOSITED ON THE PROPERTY OF ADJOINING LAND OWNERS IN 

SUCH CONCENTRATIONS AS MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY BECAUSE OF THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SUBDIVISION.

DATED THIS                DAY OF                                         , A.D. 20       .

                                                      

OWNER(S) OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY

 

                                                      

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 

LICENSE EXPIRES:

VILLAGE TREASURER

                                            

THIS                DAY OF                                         , A.D. 20       .

DATED AT ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS, 

IN THE ANNEXED PLAT.

DEFERRED INSTALLMENTS THEREOF THAT HAVE BEEN APPORTIONED AGAINST THE TRACT OF LAND INCLUDED 

CERTIFY THAT THERE ARE NO DELINQUENT OR UNPAID CURRENT OR FORFEITED SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS OR ANY 

I,                                                                                        , TREASURER FOR THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, DO HEREBY 

COUNTY OF COOK )

                                   ) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

VILLAGE TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

PRESIDENT

                                            

THIS                DAY OF                                         , A.D. 20       .

APPROVED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK )

                                   ) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

VILLAGE BOARD CERTIFICATE

                          REGION ONE ENGINEER

                          JOSE RIOS, P.E.

BY:                                                                                 DATE:                                  , 20         .

DEPARTMENT.

"POLICY ON PERMITS FOR ACCESS DRIVEWAYS TO STATE HIGHWAYS" WILL BE REQUIRED BY THE 

PLATS," AS AMENDED. A PLAN THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN THE DEPARTMENT'S 

TO ROADWAY ACCESS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2 OF "AN ACT TO REVISE THE LAW IN RELATION TO 

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH RESPECT 

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ACCEPTANCE 

BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

 

ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60462  
SUITE 200
14400 SOUTH JOHN HUMPHREY DRIVE
EDWARDS REALTY COMPANY
PREPARED FOR:

27-04-420-086
27-04-420-084
27-04-417-043
27-04-417-042
27-04-417-041
27-04-417-040
27-04-417-039
27-04-417-035
27-04-417-030
27-04-417-027
27-04-417-018
P.I.N.:

(VALID ONLY IF EMBOSSED SEAL AFFIXED)

LICENSE EXPIRES: 11-30-2026

REBECCA Y. POPECK, I.P.L.S. No. 035-3642

                                                      

GIVEN UNDER OUR HAND AND SEAL THIS ______________ DAY OF ______________, 20 ______ IN ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS.

SURVEY, AS APPLICABLE TO PLATS OF SUBDIVISION. 

THIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONFORMS TO THE CURRENT ILLINOIS MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR A BOUNDARY 

CORNERS.

WE FURTHER DECLARE THAT STEEL REINFORCING RODS (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) WILL BE SET AT ALL LOT 

THAT THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN "ZONE X (UNSHADED)" AS IDENTIFIED BY SAID F.I.R.M. MAP.

PANEL/MAP NUMBER 17031C0613K WITH EFFECTIVE DATE NOVEMBER 1, 2019, IT IS OUR CONSIDERED OPINION 

WE FURTHER DECLARE, BASED UPON A REVIEW OF THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (F.I.R.M.) COMMUNITY 

 

ARTICLE 11 OF THE ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CODE AS AMENDED.

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND MAP AND IS EXERCISING THE SPECIAL POWERS AUTHORIZED BY DIVISION 12 OF 

WE FURTHER DECLARE THAT THE LAND IS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK WHICH HAS ADOPTED A CITY 

 

SAID PROPERTY CONTAINS 550,341 SQUARE FEET OR 12.634 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF SAID SURVEY.  ALL DISTANCES ARE SHOWN IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.

ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM, NUMBER 184-001157, AND THAT THE PLAT HEREON DRAWN IS A 

WE DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY WAS SURVEYED AND SUBDIVIDED BY SPACECO, INC., AN 

COUNTY OF COOK  )

                ) SS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SAID EAST LINE, 5.94 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

AVENUE AS DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT 1322519095; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, ALONG 

MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 214.38 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF RAVINIA 

TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 54.21 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 

OF 15.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 54 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST, 24.00 FEET TO A POINT OF 

CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 27.82 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS 

FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS NORTH 61 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST, 44.52 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE 

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 44.77 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 123.50 

CHORD BEARS NORTH 69 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, 134.38 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; 

EASTERLY 136.75 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 211.50 FEET AND WHOSE 

ALONG THE NORTHERLY, NORTHEASTERLY AND EASTERLY LINES OF SAID LOT 5 FOR THE NEXT FOUR COURSES; THENCE 

SAID LOT 5, A DISTANCE OF 27.96 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE EASTERLY, SOUTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHERLY 

NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, ALONG A NORTH LINE OF 

MARCH 16, 2018 AS DOCUMENT 1807529084, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE 

4 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 

PARCEL 9:

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 111.11 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN 

DEGREES 13 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST, 196.76 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 142ND STREET; THENCE 

ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 262.37 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS NORTH 32 

CIRCLE PER DOCUMENT 1322519095; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 201.69 FEET, ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LINE BEING THE 

WEST, ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 235.43 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF CRESCENT PARK 

THE EAST LINE OF RAVINIA AVENUE PER DOCUMENT 1322519095; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS 

171.50 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 67 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST, 122.27 FEET TO A POINT ON 

CURVATURE; THENCE WESTERLY 125.02 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 

FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 63 DEGREES 09 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, 98.53 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE 

THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY 99.90 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 173.50 

WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 39 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 16.93 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; 

SOUTHWESTERLY 18.43 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 13.00 FEET AND 

THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 173.79 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE 

AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 01 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, 93.68 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; 

THENCE SOUTHERLY 93.72 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1012.00 FEET 

CHORD BEARS SOUTH 01 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST, 33.15 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; 

33.15 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 466.00 FEET AND WHOSE 

25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 329.72 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTHERLY 

DOCUMENT 0634615099 AND THE SOUTH LINE OF 142ND STREET PER DOCUMENT 0627822105; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 

MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF LAGRANGE ROAD PER 

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 

PARCEL 8:

COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 269.65 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK 

DEGREES 22 MINUTES 04 SECONDS EAST, 7.71 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 142ND STREET; THENCE NORTH 

BEARS NORTH 03 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, 62.59 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 00 

62.62 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 580.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD 

NORTH 03 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST, 51.15 FEET TO A POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY 

FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 420.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS 

NORTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, 23.30 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHERLY 51.18 

THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 10.08 FEET; THENCE 

FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 45.57 FEET; 

10.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 192.43 

WEST, 77.51 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 

34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 200.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS 

DOCUMENT 0634615099 AND THE SOUTH LINE OF 142ND STREET PER DOCUMENT 0627822105; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 

MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF LAGRANGE ROAD PER 

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 

PARCEL 7:

DOCUMENT 0627822106), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM 142ND STREET AS DEDICATED PER 

1) IN MANN'S INDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 

LOTS 1 AND 2, EXCEPT THE EAST 428.35 FEET THEREOF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 

PARCEL 6:

0634615099), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

DOCUMENT 0627822106) AND (EXCEPTING THEREFROM 96TH STREET (LAGRANGE ROAD) AS DEDICATED PER DOCUMENT 

RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPTING THEREFROM 142ND STREET AS DEDICATED PER 

INDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST HALF OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, 

THE EAST 428.35 FEET OF LOTS 1 AND 2 (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1) IN MANN'S 

PARCEL 5:

BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1113846055), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART CONVEYED 

LOT 3 IN MANN'S INDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST HALF OF SECTION 4, 

PARCEL 4:

BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1113846055), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART CONVEYED 

LOT 4 IN MANN'S INDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST HALF OF SECTION 4, 

PARCEL 3:

BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 1113846055), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART CONVEYED 

LOT 5 IN MANN'S INDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST HALF OF SECTION 4, 

PARCEL 2:

KNOWN AS LAGRANGE ROAD) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR KEAN AVENUE, NOW 

4 TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF THE WABASH RAILROAD COMPANY; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID 

LINE OF SECTION 4 FOR A DISTANCE OF 460 FEET; THENCE WEST ON A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF SECTION 

SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE WABASH RAILROAD COMPANY; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE SAID EAST 

MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 4 AND THE 

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 

PARCEL 1:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

02/04/2025

THE RIGHT OF INGRESS, EGRESS AND PERFORMANCE OF MUNICIPAL AND OTHER GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES.

THE VILLAGE AND OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PLATTED AREAS SHALL ENJOY 

SUBJECT TO VILLAGE REGULATIONS.

UTILITIES, VILLAGE UTILITY INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL HAVE PRIORITY AND ALL OTHER UTILITIES SHALL BE 

DO NOT INTERFERE WITH THE STATED EASEMENT RIGHTS. WHERE AN EASEMENT IS USED FOR BOTH VILLAGE AND OTHER 

THE EASEMENTS, BUT EASEMENT AREAS MAY BE USED FOR GARDENS, SHRUBS, LANDSCAPING AND OTHER PURPOSES THAT 

OPERATION OF THE ABOVE NAMED UTILITIES AND SYSTEMS AND VILLAGE OPERATIONS. NO BUILDINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON 

THE RIGHT IS ALSO GRANTED TO TRIM AND REMOVE TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTS THAT INTERFERE WITH THE 

PROPERTY NOT INCLUDED IN THE BLANKET EASEMENT AS APPROPRIATE FOR WORKERS AND EQUIPMENT.

APPURTENANCES DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE VILLAGE. THIS INCLUDES THE RIGHT OF ACCESS ACROSS GRANTOR’S 
LINES, STORM AND SANITARY SEWERS, CONNECTIONS, APPLIANCES, MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS AND OTHER 

MAINTAIN AND OPERATE VARIOUS APPROVED UTILITY TRANSMISSION AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS, INCLUDING ALL WATER 

PERPETUAL AND UNFETTERED RIGHT , PRIVILEGE AND AUTHORITY, AT ANY AND ALL TIMES, TO SURVEY, CONSTRUCT, 

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OPERATING UNDER A FRANCHISE FROM THE VILLAGE. THE EASEMENTS INCLUDE THE 

THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, IL AND THOSE PUBLIC UTILITIES, ELECTRIC AND TELECOM PROVIDERS AND THEIR 

EASEMENTS OVER, ACROSS, UPON AND UNDER THE ENTIRE PLATTED AREA ARE HEREBY GRANTED TO AND RESERVED FOR 

EXCEPT FOR AREAS TO BE IMPROVED WITH BUILDINGS, SIGNAGE AND OTHER VILLAGE APPROVED STRUCTURES, BLANKET 

BLANKET PUBLIC UTILITY, DRAINAGE, TELECOM, FIBER OPTIC AND OTHER INTERNET FACILITIES

THE LAST COURSE, 13.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. 

ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 238.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO 

AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 142ND STREET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, 

MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE, 13.00 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 13.00 FEET SOUTH OF 

MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 142ND STREET, 238.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 34 

SAID 142ND STREET, 697.23 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 

PER SAID PLAT OF DEDICATION; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF 

MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF 142ND STREET 

0627822106, IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL 

THAT PART OF 142ND STREET AS DEDICATED BY PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 

PARCEL 15 (VACATED RIGHT OF WAY PARCEL):

MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 206.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY. 

TRIANGLE  PHASE 1 SUBDIVISION AND POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 142ND STREET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 

DEGREES 18 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, 108.38 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN SAID MAIN STREET 

THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 202.37 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS NORTH 29 

TRIANGLE  PHASE 1 SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 109.72 FEET, ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE BEING 

FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CRESCENT PARK CIRCLE AS DEDICATED ON SAID MAIN STREET 

MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST, 103.46 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 76.68 

NON-TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 262.37 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 21 DEGREES 34 

SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTHERLY 104.14 FEET, ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE BEING THE ARC OF A 

EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF CRESCENT PARK CIRCLE AS DEDICATED ON SAID MAIN STREET TRIANGLE  PHASE 1 

THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS WEST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 111.11 FEET TO A POINT ON THE 

SOUTH LINE OF 142ND AS DEDICATED BY PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0627822106; 

MAIN STREET TRIANGLE  PHASE 2 SUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 16, 2018 AS DOCUMENT 1807529084, ALSO BEING ON THE 

DEGREES 21 MINUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 36.79 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF JEFFERSON STREET AS DEDICATED ON 

BEARS SOUTH 44 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 27.90 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE SOUTH 00 

30.88 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 20.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD 

SOUTH 88 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 54 SECONDS EAST, 161.83 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 

47.05 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 119.81 FEET; THENCE 

RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 55.00 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS NORTH 63 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 

FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 48.61 FEET, ALONG THE ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE 

46 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, ALONG A CONTINUATION OF THE NORTHWEST LINE OF SAID LOT 3, A DISTANCE OF 58.04 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3 IN SAID MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 1; THENCE NORTH 37 DEGREES 

TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

SUBDIVISION RECORDED AUGUST 13, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 1322519095 ALL IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, 

0627822106 AND THAT PART OF CRESCENT PARK CIRCLE AS DEDICATED ON SAID MAIN STREET TRIANGLE  PHASE 1 

THAT PART OF 142ND STREET AS DEDICATED BY PLAT OF DEDICATION RECORDED OCTOBER 5, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 

PARCEL 14 (VACATED RIGHT OF WAY PARCEL):

2013 AS DOCUMENT 1322519095, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 13, 

LOT 3 IN MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 

PARCEL 13:

AUGUST 13, 2013 AS DOCUMENT 1322519095, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 

OUTLOT 1 IN MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4, 

PARCEL 12:

DEGREES 24 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST, 63.65 FEET; TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED POINT “H”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +721.50 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM; THENCE NORTH 01 
DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 12.11 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 59.32 

SECONDS WEST, 11.49 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 1.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 

THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 28.13 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 

SECONDS EAST, 22.32 FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED POINT “G”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +721.50 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM; 
THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 14.94 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 

DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 2.45 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 3.55 FEET; 

SECONDS EAST, 2.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 30.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 

THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 4.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 

DEGREES 15 MINUTES 08 SECONDS WEST, 1.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 74 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 52 SECONDS EAST, 0.90 FEET; 

SOUTH 73 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST, 3.30 FEET TO A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT LINE; THENCE SOUTH 15 

ALONG THE ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 131.71 FEET AND WHOSE CHORD BEARS 

AFOREMENTIONED POINT “F”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +723.67 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM; THENCE EASTERLY 3.30 FEET, 
POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 99.49 FEET TO THE 

107.96 FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED POINT “E”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +723.67 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM, BEING ALSO THE 
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5; A DISTANCE 5.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 

DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

“E”, “F”, “G”AND “H”, AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +702.00 FEET NAVD 88 VERTICAL 
MARCH 16, 2018 AS DOCUMENT 1807529084, LYING BELOW AN INCLINE PLANE ESTABLISHED BY THE HEREINAFTER POINTS 

4 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 

PARCEL 11:

2.62 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 0.95 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 

MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 2.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 2.85 FEET; THENCE 

21.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 12.80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 35 

NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 2.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 

MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 31.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 0.35 FEET; THENCE 

11.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 0.35 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 

HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +719.317 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 

88 DATUM; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST, 58.18 FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED POINT “D”, 
MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST, 63.65 FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED POINT “C”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +719.17 FEET NAVD 
AFOREMENTIONED POINT “B”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +720.79 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 24 
OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 35.50 FEET TO THE 

72.45 FEET AFOREMENTIONED POINT “A”, HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +720.79 FEET NAVD 88 DATUM, BEING ALSO THE POINT 
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5; A DISTANCE 5.94 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST, 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST, 

DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

“A”, “B”, “C”AND “D”, AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +699.50 FEET NAVD 88 VERTICAL 
MARCH 16, 2018 AS DOCUMENT 1807529084, LYING BELOW AN INCLINE PLANE ESTABLISHED BY THE HEREINAFTER POINTS 

4 TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED 

THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN MAIN STREET TRIANGLE - PHASE 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 

PARCEL 10:

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED):
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